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Name Month Year Page Name Month Year Page

Dr B Pal March 1967 NA Dr Indrani mandal August 1984 8
Dr RC Mahajan March 1967 3 Dr Yashi Bhardwaj August 1984 8
Dr SR Pal March 1967 3 Dr Sulochana Devi December 1984 8
Dr P Talwar March 1969 3 Dr A Chakrabarti June 1985 8
Dr NK Ganguly June 1969 3 Dr Rakesh Sehgal June 1985 8
Dr JS Bardoloi January 1971 NA Dr Rabindra Nath Das December 1985 NA
Dr S Sehgal January 1971 3 Dr Niranjan Nayak June 1987 8
Dr S Sharma May 1972 3 Dr Pallab Ray June 1987 8
Dr M Ray December 1972 3 Dr Sarman Singh December 1987 8
Dr Devika Arya December 1973 3 Dr Nibedita Pal June 1988 9
Dr P Saikia December 1973 3 Dr Arti Kapil December 1988 9
Dr RE Chandani December 1973 4 Dr Anita Chawla June 1989 9
Dr Shobha Broor December 1974 4 Dr Bela Rao June 1989 9
Dr Henna Manna December 1975 4 Dr Poonam Sharma June 1989 9
Dr MP Arora December 1975 4 Dr Puranjay Saha June 1989 9
Dr Nancy Malla December 1975 4 Dr Radha Kanta Ratho June 1989 9
Dr Poornima Roy December 1975 4 Dr Parveen Kaur Kasturi June 1990 9
Dr RD Gupta December 1975 4 Dr Swapan Kumar Roy December 1990 9
Dr S Chatterjee December 1975 4 Dr Harish Khubnani December 1991 10
Dr RV Iyer May 1976 4 Dr Kumkum  Chakrabarty December 1991 10
Dr D Panigrahi December 1976 5 Dr P Sampath Kumar June 1992 10
Dr TN kaul December 1976 5 Dr Rupa Sehgal June 1992 10
Dr S Bhattacharya June 1977 5 Dr Shabnam Chadha June 1992 10
Dr SC Sehgal June 1977 5 Dr Lalhming Mawii June 1993 NA
Dr SK Gupta June 1977 NA Dr Benu Dewan June 1994 10
Dr Veena Vasudev June 1977 5 Dr Kusum Sapru June 1994 NA
Dr Kalyani Devi December 1977 5 Dr Loveleen Chatha December 1995 10
Dr Meera Sharma December 1977 5 W Chenglong December 1995 10
Dr Amitabha Nandy June 1978 5 Dr Ranjana Devi June 1997 10
Dr BR Panhotra June 1978 5 Dr Ruby Khuraijam June 1997 11
Dr RM Joshi December 1978 6 Dr Sunil Sethi June 1997 11
Dr Jagdish Mohanta June 1979 6 Dr Bashir Ahmed December 1997 NA
Dr Kalpana Paul June 1979 6 Dr Kavita Singh December 1997 NA
Dr Sudha Verma June 1979 6 Dr Sanchita Das December 1998 NA
Dr WP Lytan June 1979 6 Dr Ravjot Kaur June 1999 NA
Dr Kiran Borah December 1979 6 Dr Anuradha Chawla December 1999 11
Dr R Usha June 1980 6 De Neerja Kakkar December 2000 11
Dr SA Kulkarni June 1980 NA Dr Anindita Mohanty June 2001 11
Dr Bhavna Desai December 1980 NA Dr Balvinder Mohan June 2001 11
Dr KK Ghosh December 1980 6 Dr DSV Raman Rao June 2001 11
Dr KK Haldar June 1981 NA Dr Kavya Mohandas June 2001 11
Dr M Jaya Sheela June 1981 NA Dr Caesar Sengupta June 2002 11
Dr TSK Singh June 1981 NA Dr Pooja December 2002 12
Dr Gabbu Bhardwaj December 1981 6 Dr Mini P Singh June 2003 12
Dr Rajveer Singh June 1982 7 Dr Nikhat Shireen June 2003 12
Dr Chand Wattal December 1982 7 Dr Dharmendra June 2004 12
Dr Kamla Mathur December 1982 7 Dr Jharna Mandal June 2004 12
Dr Naveen Dang December 1982 7 Dr Manisha Biswal June 2004 12
Dr Usha Rani Das December 1982 7 Dr Rajashree Mukherjee June 2004 12
Dr Ashok Dhar June 1983 7 Dr Soma Sanyal June 2004 12
Dr ML Dubey June 1983 7 Dr Sunita 12
Dr Poonamjit Kaur June 1983 7 Dr Bansidhar Tarai 13
Dr Charoo Hans December 1983 7 Dr Alka Sethi 13
Dr Upendra Mohanty December 1983 8 Dr Reena Swami 13





Dr RC Mahajan
March 1967

Dr NK Ganguly
June 1969

Dr M Ray
December 1972

Dr SR Pal
March 1967

Dr S Sehgal
January 1971

Dr Devika Arya
December 1973

Dr P Talwar
March 1969

Dr S Sharma
May 1972

Dr P Saikia
December 1973

MD (Microbiology): 1967-1973
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Dr RE Chandani
December 1973

Dr MP Arora
December 1975

Dr S Chatterjee
December 1975

Dr Shobha Broor
December 1974

Dr Nancy Malla
December 1975

Dr Poornima Ray
December 1975

Dr Henna Manna
December 1975

Dr RD Gupta
December 1975

Dr RV Iyer
May 1976

MD (Microbiology): 1973-1976
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Dr D Panigrahi
December 1976

Dr SC Sehgal
June 1977

Dr Meera Sharma
December 1977

Dr TN Kaul
December 1976

Dr Veena Vasudev
June 1977

Dr Amitabha Nandy
June 1978

Dr S Bhattacharya
June 1977

Dr Kalyani Devi
December 1977

Dr BR Panhotra
June 1978

MD (Microbiology): 1976-1978
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Dr RM Joshi
December 1978

Dr Sudha Verma
June 1979

Dr R Usha
June 1980

Dr Jagdish Mahanta
June 1979

Dr WP Lytan
June 1979

Dr KK Ghosh
December 1980

Dr Kalpana Paul
June 1979

Dr Kiran Borah
December 1979

Dr Gabbu Bhardwaj
December 1981

MD (Microbiology): 1978-1981
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Dr Rajveer Singh
June 1982

Dr Naveen Dang
December 1982

Dr ML Dubey
June 1983

Dr Chand Wattal
December 1982

Dr Usha Rani Das
December 1982

Dr Poonamjit Kaur
June 1983

Dr Kamla Mathur
December 1982

Dr Ashok Dhar
June 1983

Dr Charoo Hans
December 1983

MD (Microbiology): 1982-1983

7



Dr Upendra Mohanty
December 1983

Dr Sulochana Devi
December 1984

Dr Niranjan Nayak
June 1987

Dr Indrani Mandal
August 1984

Dr Arunaloke Chakrabarti
June 1985

Dr Pallab Ray
June 1987

Dr Yashi Bhardwaj
August 1984

Dr Rakesh Sehgal
June 1985

Dr Sarman Singh
December 1987

MD (Microbiology): 1983-1987
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Dr Nibedita Pal
June 1988

Dr Bela Rao
June 1989

Dr RK Ratho
June 1989

Dr Arti Kapil
December 1988

Dr Poonam Sharma
June 1989

Dr Parveen Kaur Kasturi
June 1990

Dr Anita Chawla
June 1989

Dr Puranjay Saha
June 1989

Dr Swapan Roy
December 1990

MD (Microbiology): 1988-1990
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Dr Harish Khubnani
December 1991

Dr Rupa Sehgal
June 1992

Dr Loveleen Chatha
December 1995

Dr Kumkum Chakravarty
December 1991

Dr Shabnam Chadha
June 1992

Dr W Chenglong
December 1995

Dr P Sampath Kumar
June 1992

Dr Benu Dewan
June 1994

Dr Ranjana Devi
June 1997

MD (Microbiology): 1991-1997
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Dr Ruby Devi
June 1997

Dr Neerja Kakkar
December 2000

Dr DSV Raman Rao
June 2001

Dr Sunil Sethi
June 1999

Dr Anindita Mohanty
June 2001

Dr Kavya Mohandas
June 2001

Dr Anuradha Chawla
December 1999

Dr Balvinder Mohan
June 2001

Caesar Sengupta
June 2002

MD (Microbiology): 1997-2002
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Dr Pooja
December 2002

Dr Dharmendra
June 2004

Dr Rajashree Mukhopadhyay
June 2004

Dr Mini P Singh
June 2003

Dr Jharna Mandal
June 2004

Dr Soma Sanyal
June 2004

Dr Nikhat Shireen
June 2003

Dr Manisha Biswal
June 2004

Dr Sunita
?

MD (Microbiology): 2002 - 2004
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Dr Bansidhar Tarai
June 2005

Dr Reena Swami
June 2006

MD (Microbiology): 2005 - 2008
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Dr Shiv Shekhar
December 2006

Dr Prashant Sood
June 2007

Dr Ashwini Minhas
June 2007

Dr Abhishek Mewara
June 2007

Dr Simranjit Kaur
June 2007

Dr Sayan Bhattacharya
June 2008

Dr Suma Appanavar
June 2008



Dr Neetu Jain
December 2008

Dr Ashwini Misra
December 2008

MD (Microbiology): 2008 - 2011
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Dr Kapil Goyal
July 2009

Dr Bijoy 
December 2009

Dr Tripta Kaur
June 2010

Dr Nonika Rajkumari
June 2011

Dr Prerna Gupta
June 2011

Dr Karnika Saigal
December 2011

Dr Mahua Dasgupta
December 2011



Dr Bansidhar Tarai
June 2005

Dr Reena Swami
June 2006

MD (Microbiology): 2002 onwards
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Dr Shiv Shekhar
December 2006

Dr Prashant Sood
June 2007

Dr Ashwini Minhas
June 2007

Dr Abhishek Mewara
June 2007

Dr Simranjit Kaur
June 2007

Dr Rajesh Kumar Data
December 2007

Dr Girindra Chingtham
December 2007



Dr Baldev Singh Hunjal
1975

Dr Chander Mohan
?

Dr VK Pancholi
1984

Dr BC Ramanna
1977

Dr AL Bhatia
?

Dr RK Pahwa
1990

Dr MB Chhabra
1977

Dr Pramil Jain
?

Dr Manu Jatana
?

PhD (Microbiology)
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Dr Malkit Singh
?

Dr Ashok Kumar
2003

Dr Roma Batra
?

Dr Joseph David
?

Dr Sonia Bhardwaj
?

Dr Anup Ghosh
December 1999

PhD (Microbiology)

Dr Manu Smriti
2003
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Dr Sarita Sharma
?

Dr Shiv Kumar Sharma
?



Dr Jyoti Sharma
?

Dr Bhupinder Singh
?

PhD (Microbiology)

Dr Sandeep Meherwal
?
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Dr Verghese
?

Dr Manjinder Kaur
?

Dr Minny Bhatty
?

Mr Abhishek Baghela
?

Ms Rachna Singh
?

Ms Aarti
?



Mr Rakesh
?

Ms Sapna Pahil
?

PhD (Microbiology)

Mr Ajay
?
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Ms Rajbir Kaur
?

Ms Manpreet Dhaliwal
?

Mr Sunil
?

Mr Ajay
?

Mr Abhishek Baghela
?

Ms Rachna Singh
?



Dr NL Chitkara
?

Dr Pushpa Talwar
?

Dr Archana Ayyagari
?

Dr SC Agarwal
?

Dr VK Vinayak
?

Dr KC Agarwal
?

Dr S Chaudhary
?

Faculty
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Dr RC Mahajan
?

Dr NK Ganguly
?



Dr A Chakrabarti
1999

Dr Sunil Sethi
1999

Dr Pallab Ray
2000

Dr Shiva Prakash
2003

Dr Neelam Taneja
1998

Dr Anindita Das
2004

Dr Vikas Gautam
2004

Faculty

18

Dr Meera Sharma
?

Dr Debadatta Panigrahi
?



Dr A Chakrabarti
?

Dr Sunil Sethi
?

Dr Pallab Ray
?

Dr Shiva Prakash
?

Dr Neelam Taneja
?

Mr MP Vohra
?

Mr AD Verma
?

Faculty
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Dr Meera Sharma
?

Dr Debadatta Panigrahi
?



Mrs Jyotsna Shrestha
MSc (MLT)

Dr Raminder Grover
Senior Resident

Dr Rungmei Mawii
Senior Resident

Ms Runu Chatterjee
MSc (MLT)

Dr Sumita Khurana
Senior Resident

Dr Arundhati Chakrabarty
House Physician

Dr Jagdish Chander
Senior Resident

Dr Sanjeev Verma
Senior Resident

Dr Ravneet Kaur
House Physician

MSc/ Senior Resident/ House Physician/ Project Scientists
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Dr Vinay Mehngi
House Physician

Ms Sunita Sahney
xxxxxxxxx

Ms Niti Gupta
xxxxxxxxx

MSc/ Senior Resident/ House Physician/ Project Scientists
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